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JAN SCULLY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY SHP-MC-39990
901 G STREET B. MYERS, DDA.
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 10/13/2010 (853.6)
(916) 874-6218 XRef: 4645676
FILED IN ELECTRONIC
FORM ON 10/04/10 (PC 959.1)
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF No. 10T05240
CALIFORNIA,
Vvs. Misdemeanor Complaint

PATRICIA ANN ROBERTSON (09520023-01),

Defendant(s).

The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief
complain against the defendant(s) above named for the crime(s) as follows:

COUNT ONE
On or about September 22, 2010, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California,
defendant(s) PATRICIA ANN ROBERTSON did commit a misdemeanor namely: a violation of
Section 23152(a) of the Vehicle Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did willfully

and unlawfully, while under the influence of an alcoholic beverage or any drug or under the

combined influence of an alcoholic beverage and any drug, drive a vehicle.

COUNT TWO
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense from but connected in its
commission as the charges set forth in Count One hereof: On or about September 22, 2010, at and in
the County of Sacramento, State of California, defendant(s) PATRICIA ANN ROBERTSON did

commit a misdemeanor namely: a violation of Section 23152(b) of the Vehicle Code of the State of

California, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully, while having a 0.08 percent and more,
by weight, of alcohol in his/her blood, drive a vehicle.
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It is further alleged that the defendant(s), PATRICIA ANN ROBERTSON, did willfully and
unlawfully drive a motor vehicle with a concentration of alcohol in his/her blood of 0.15 percent or

more by weight, within the meaning of Section 23578 of the Vehicle Code.

It is further alleged that the defendant did willfully and unlawfully drive a motor vehicle with a
concentration of alcohol in his/her blood of 0.20 percent or more by weight, and refused to take a
chemical test, within the meaning of Vehicle Code Section 23538(b)(2).

I declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct.

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 1st day of October, 2010.

Declared under Penalty of Perjury by
BRIAN MYERS

Deputy District Attorney

Submitted in electronic form (PC 959.1)
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